

## Easy Electric Unveils Enhanced Website to Elevate Customer Experience

Revamped platform delivers streamlined navigation, service details, and userfriendly features for Columbia, SC, and nearby communities.

COLUMBIA, SC, UNITED STATES, January 9, 2025 /EINPresswire.com/ --Easy Electric is proud to announce the launch of its <u>enhanced website</u>, created in partnership with Splash Omnimedia. Designed to provide an intuitive and informative user experience, the platform offers clients <u>seamless access to electrical service</u> information, an interactive diagnostic tool, and an easy appointment request



Lights, camera, action! Splash Omnimedia brings Easy Electric's story to life behind the scenes.

system. These features aim to simplify the service process and empower clients to make informed decisions about their electrical needs.

"

Together, we created a platform that simplifies their clients' journey while showcasing their expertise and dedication."

Matt Thompson

"As a company deeply committed to quality and customer satisfaction, we're thrilled to offer this improved digital experience to our clients," said Katielynn O'Toole, Owner of Easy Electric. "The collaboration with Splash Omnimedia has been invaluable in bringing our vision to life. This platform not only reflects our dedication to our community but also ensures that our clients can connect with us more easily and efficiently."

The website includes a project gallery, blog resources on electrical safety and best practices, and detailed service pages covering repairs, installations, inspections, and new construction projects. This collaborative effort with Splash Omnimedia highlights a shared focus on innovation and service excellence.

"It was an honor to work with Easy Electric on this project," said Matt Thompson, Senior Partner

at Splash Omnimedia. "They are a company with an incredible commitment to their clients and community. Together, we created a platform that simplifies their clients' journey while showcasing their expertise and dedication. We're proud to have been part of this effort to bring their vision to life."

The new website positions Easy Electric as a leader in modernizing the client experience, while emphasizing the company's values of transparency, reliability, and exceptional service.



Easy Electric brings expertise and attention to detail to every project, ensuring top-notch results for their clients.

## About Easy Electric:

Easy Electric, founded in 2008 by Master Electrician Dennis O'Toole, provides top-quality electrical solutions to Columbia, SC, and surrounding areas. From repairs and installations to inspections and new construction, the company is known for its dedication to safety, quality, and customer satisfaction. Fully licensed and insured, Easy Electric is committed to lighting up the community with reliable and efficient service.

## About Splash Omnimedia:

Splash Omnimedia is a <u>full-service marketing</u> and media agency specializing in web design, digital marketing, and branding. Known for creating impactful and innovative solutions, Splash Omnimedia partners with businesses to enhance their online presence and achieve measurable growth.

For media inquiries, please contact: Matt Thompson Senior Partner, Splash Omnimedia Matt@Splashomnimedia.com ###

Matt Thompson Splash Omnimedia +1 803-785-5656 splashme@splashomnimedia.com Visit us on social media: Facebook X LinkedIn

## Instagram TikTok

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/775551204

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2025 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.